

**SC No.**  
**State Vs. Naushad & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 601/2022**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**

**12.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the accused have been produced from J.C.  
Sh. N.A.Deshwal, counsel for accused Naushad.  
Sh.Tajammul Hussain, counsel for accused  
Kamruddin.

Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Today,on calling the case, both the accused have  
been produced from J.C.

Ld. Counsels for both the accused have filed their  
Vakalatnama and seek adjournment to argue on charge.  
Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for 16.09.2022 for  
hearing arguments on charge.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.09.2022**

**SC No.**  
**State Vs. Naushad & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 601/2022**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**

**12.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Tajammul Hussain, counsel for accused  
Kamruddin.

Ld. Counsel for accused Kamaruddin has filed an  
application.

Report from Superintendent of concerned Jail is  
sought for 16.09.2022.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.09.2022**