

SC No. 275/2022
State vs. Naushad & Anr.
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usmanpur

31.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced in JC.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kamruddin.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Today, on calling the case, both the accused have been produced in JC. Ld. Counsel for the accused Kamruddin has also appeared, but, Ld. Counsel for accused Naushad did not appear.

Accused Naushad seeks adjournment, as, his counsel has not come today.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to accused Naushad to argue on charge.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come up on **23.11.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/31.10.2022