

SC No.275/2022
State Vs. Naushad
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usmanpur

23.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naushad in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.A
Deshwal.
Accused Kamruddin in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Naresh Kumar.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Let arguments on charge for Ld. Counsel of accused
Naushad be heard.

Arguments on charge have been heard.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for order on
charge. To come up on **02.12.2022 at 03.30 P.M.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/23.11.2022