

SC No. 275/2022
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD
FIR No. 601 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

02.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are in JC, but, not produced.

The matter is fixed for order on charge.

Both the accused who are in JC, have not been produced and Niab Court posted in this court has told that since most of the police personnels are deputed in election duty, so, no accused has been brought in the Lockup of KKD Courts, Delhi from Jail. **Warrants of production for producing the accused Naushad and Kamruddin** be issued for the next date of hearing. The matter stands adjourned for order on charge. To come up on **06.12.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.12.2022