

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad & Anr.
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usmanpur

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused produced in JC.
Sh. N. A. Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Naushad.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamruddin.

The matter is fixed for order on charge.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date on charge, I have come to the conclusion that the prima faice case u/s. 302 r/w Sec. 34 of IPC is made out against both the accused. Charges in the same sections are framed to which both the accused have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution. To come upon 18.03.2023 and 27.03.2023. Public witnesses be summoned at the first instance, for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.12.2022