

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad and Anr.
FIR No. 601/22
U/s 302/34 of IPC
New Usman Pur

02.11.2023

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. APP for the State.

Accused Naushad in JC with counsel Sh. N.A. Deshwal.

Accused Kamruddin in JC with counsel Sh. Naresh Kumar.

Matter is fixed today for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

Notice issued to the witness Shokeen is received back with the report served. But today, despite of repeated calls, the witness Shokeen failed to appear till 1:20 PM. So, Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- are ordered to be issued against witness Shokeen, same are ordered to be executed through SHO Concerned.

IO has sent a request for seeking exemption on the ground that he has to appear before the Court of Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. MM, Tis Hazari, so, he is unable to appear, he is exempted for today only from his personal appearance.

Matter is ordered to be listed on **03.01.2024 and 05.01.2024** for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.11.2023