

State Vs. Naushad
FIR No. 601/22
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 302/34 of IPC
17.11.2023

Present: Sh. N. A. Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Naushad.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Insp. Sukram Pal, SHO PS New Usmanpur alongwith SI
Dev Kumar and SI Vishal Malik.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Naushad.

Today, on calling the case, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has appeared. IO/SI Vishal Malik has filed reply to this application for grant of bail. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Arguments have been heard.

The matter stands passed-over till 4:00 PM, for order on this application for grant of bail.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.09.2022

It is 4:30 PM.

Present: Sh. N. A. Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Naushad.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter was passed over for 4:00 PM, for order on the application for grant of bail filed by the accused Naushad.

Since, this court remained busy in recording evidence in departmental enquiry till 4:30 PM, so, vide my separate order of even date, the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Naushad has been **dismissed**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.11.2023