

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad & Anr.
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usmanpur

15.4.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP
for the State.
Both the accused produced in JC.
Sh. Nazim, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Naushad.
Ms. Shweta Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Kamruddin.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to IO/Insp. Prabhanshu, MHC(M)
and Dr. Ankit Gupta are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, IO/Insp. Prabhanshu,
MHC(M) HC Rajiv and Dr. Ankit Gupta have appeared.

Sh. Nazim, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on
behalf of the accused Naushad. Same is taken on the record.

Let Dr. Ankit Gupta be examined.

Accordingly, examination-in-chief of Dr. Ankit
Gupta (PW-9) has been recorded. He has been cross-examined by
Ld. Counsels for both the accused. His cross-examination is
concluded. He is discharged.

No other PW is present, except the IO and the
MHC(M). IO is to be examined after examination of other
witnesses of the prosecution.

Since, the matter is already fixed for 16.4.2024, so, the matter is ordered to be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **16.04.2024**, for remaining evidence of the prosecution. Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) are also ordered to be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.4.2024