

**IA No.04/2024**  
**SC No. 275/2022**  
**State Vs. Naushad & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 601/2022**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**  
**U/s. 302/34 of IPC**

**29.4.2024**

Present: Sh. Sarfraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for the applicant  
/accused Naushad.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

An application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Naushad has been received. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply to this application for grant of bail.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for hearing arguments on this application for bail.

To come up on **01.5.2024**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.4.2024**