

SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMANPUR

06.08.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Naushad in person on bail.

Accused Kamruddin produced from JC.

Sh. Avnish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Kamruddin.

Witness not present.

Notice to witness ACP Mahesh Kumar received back
with the request for exemption as he has to appear in some other
case in Rohini court today.

In view of the same, the case is adjourned.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 13 and 14, as
per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and
MHC(M) for **12.11.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/06.08.2024