

**SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMANPUR**

12.11.2024

Present : Ms. Anju Bharti, Ld. substitute Addl. PP
for the State.

Accused Naushad and Kamruddin on bail
in person.

Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for both
accused.

Witness not present.

An application for recalling of PW-2 has
already been filed on behalf of the accused. Copy of the
same be supplied to prosecution.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf
of accused Kamruddin. Same is taken on record.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 13 to
15, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along
with IO and MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and for consideration on the
application for recalling of the witness on **04.02.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/12.11.2024