

**SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMANPUR**

04.02.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Naushad and Kamruddin on bail
in person.

Sh. Sarfraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for both
accused.

PW-12 Sh. Mahesh Kumar (retired ACP)
has been examined in chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **03.04.2025**
and **05.04.2025**.

An application u/s 348 BNSS for recalling
of PW-2 Salma has already been filed on behalf of
accused Kamruddin.

Arguments on the application heard.

Put for orders during the course of day.

At 1 PM

Vide my separate detailed order, the
application seeking recalling of PW-2 Salma filed on
behalf of applicant/accused Kamruddin has been
dismissed.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/04.02.2025**