

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usman Pur

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person.
Witness not present.

Notice to S.I Dev Kumar received back with the request for exemption as he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court in other case.

In view of the same, the case is adjourned. Let S.I Dev Kumar is summoned afresh for PE.

Put up on 31.05.2025

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.05.2025