

**SC NO. 275/2022  
STATE VS. NAUSHAD  
FIR NO. 601/2022  
PS: NEW USMAN PUR**

**31.05.2025**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused Naushad and Kamruddin  
in person.

S.I Dev Kumar not present despite service.

Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against  
him for **23.08.2025**. Notice also be issued to the  
MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025**