

SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMAN PUR

23.08.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused Naushad and Kamruddin in person.

IO SI Dev Kumar through VC.

PW IO SI Dev Kumar has submitted that he is unable to come today physically.

The counsel for the accused is also not available.

IO SI Dev Kumar be summoned again along with MHC(M) for PE on **06.09.2025**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.08.2025