

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad
Fir No. 601/2022
Ps: New Usman Pur

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused Naushad and Kamruddin in person.
IO SI Dev Kumar **absent**.

IO has sent request for exemption from personal appearance.

Let IO/SI Dev Kumar be summoned again alongwith the MHC(M), for **26.11.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.09.2025