

**SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMAN PUR**

11.02.2026 c

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused Naushad and Kamruddin in person.

Sh. Sarfaraz Asif and Sh. Samir Khan, ld. counsel for both accused.

PW-14 SI Dev Kumar has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE/SA of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on **25.02.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/11.02.2026**