

SC No. 275/2022
State Vs. Naushad & Anr.
FIR No. 601/2022
PS: New Usmanpur Pur

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sarfraz Asif and Sh. Samir Khan, Ld. Counsels
for both the accused persons.

The case is listed for SA.

Separate statements of both the accused persons u/s.
313 CrPC have been recorded. Both the accused have submitted
that they do not want to lead evidence in their defence.

Now, put up for final arguments on **08.04.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.03.2026