

**SC NO. 275/2022
STATE VS. NAUSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 601/2022
PS: NEW USMANPUR PUR**

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused Naushad and Kamruddin in person
on bail.

Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **20.05.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026**